100W, 24V CONSTANT VOLTAGE
GELO LED DRIVER
www.efore.com DS1_GELO LED Driver 100W_Rev18, Sep 2016 Page 1
 APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS
Gelo is designed for powering LEDs in commercial & industrial lighting applications.
The product’s extremely small form factor and high efficiency makes it suitable for integration into the “mullion” space of
refrigeration, freezer and display cases.
A host of integrated control features:
• Simplify Light Fixture Design
• Ease Safety Approval Cycles
• Lower LED Retrofit Complexity and Cost
 MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model Number Rating
Base Model Number Pout Max
(W)
Vout
(VDC)
Iout Max
(mA)
RGLD100-24 100 24 40001
Note 1: This PSU meets NEC Class 2 requirement
 DESCRIPTION
Gelo LED power supplies are designed specifically for use in LED
lighting, particularly well-suited for refrigeration, retail display
and sign applications. The industry standard footprint and very
low profile design provide great benefits for low profile mullions
and wire chase installations. Industry leading efficiency will keep
power dissipation to the bare minimum.
 KEY FEATURES
• 120-277 VAC Input
• Constant Voltage Output
• UL Recognized Component (E330583)
o UL 8750
o UL 60950-1
o Class 2 LED power supply
o Dry and damp locations
o Type TL
o Type HL
o Class II (no earth ground required)
• Very High Efficiency 90% typical above 50% load
• Low THD (<20% from 50-100% load)
• Low profile
• Long life
• 5 year warranty
• Wide temperature range (-40°C to 90°C case)
• RoHS Compliant
100W, 24V CONSTANT VOLTAGE
GELO LED DRIVER
www.efore.com DS1_GELO LED Driver 100W_Rev18, Sep 2016 Page 2
 INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min. Nominal Max. Units
AC Input Voltage 120-250VAC for Europe; 120-277VAC for USA and Canada 90 120-277 305 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
120VAC  Rated Load
230VAC  Rated Load
277VAc  Rated Load
-
-
-
-
-
-
0.95
0.48
0.40
A
Inrush Current
120VAC                             Half Value time: 150µs
230VAC                             Half Value time: 150µs
277VAC                             Half value time: 150µs
-
-